©2019 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
AUGUST 2019
  DSC 3743/13
1
Functional Block Diagram
Features:
◆ True Dual-Ported memory cells which allow simultaneous
access of the same memory location

Blank
8
Ordering Information for Flow-through Devices
Old Flow-through Part New Combined Part
70V927S/L25 70V9279L7
70V927S/L30 70V9279L9
3743 tbl 12
IDT Dual-Port
Part Number
Dual-Port I/O Specitications Clock Specifications
IDT
PLL
Clock Device
IDT
Non-PLL Clock
DeviceVoltage I/O
Input
Capacitance
Input Duty
Cycle
Requirement
Maximum
Frequency
Jitter
Tolerance
70V9279/69 3.3 LVTTL 9pF 40% 100 150ps
2305
2308
2309
49FCT3805
49FCT3805D/E
74FCT3807
74FCT3807D/E
3743 tbl 13
IDT Clock Solution for IDT70V9279/69 Dual-Port
NOTES:
1. Contact your local sales office for industrial temp. range for other speeds, packages and powers.
LEAD FINISH (SnPb) parts are Obsolete. Product Discontinuation Notice - PDN# SP-17-02
Speed
(ns) Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
7 70V9279L7PRFG PKG128 TQFP C
70V9279L7PRFG8 PKG128 TQFP C
70V9279L7PRFGI PKG128 TQFP I
70V9279L7PRFGI8 PKG128 TQFP I
Speed
(ns) Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
9 70V9269L9PRFG PKG128 TQFP C
70V9269L9PRFG8 PKG128 TQFP C
Orderable Part Information
    Note that information regarding recently obsoleted parts are included in this datasheet for customer convenience.
           6.42
70V9279/69S/L